
                                                                               PROTECTIVE SERVICES                                                                August 2022                        
  P. O. DRAWER 5160, PERA RM. 254, SANTA FE, NM 87502-5160 

PHONE: (505) 827-8400, FAX: (505) 827-8480 
   EMILY MARTIN, DIVISION DIRECTOR, Emily.Martin@state.nm.us 

VALERIE SANDOVAL, ADMINISTRATIVE DEPUTY DIRECTOR, valerie.sandoval@state.nm.us 
FARRA FONG, FOSTERING CONNECTIONS DEPUTY DIRECTOR, FarraR.Fong@state.nm.us  

ANNAMARIE LUNA, FIELD DEPUTY DIRECTOR, NW & NE, Annamarie.Luna@state.nm.us 
NATIVIDAD POSDA, FIELD DEPUTY DIRECTOR, METRO, Natividad.Posada@state.nm.us 

CECILIA ROSALES, FIELD DEPUTY DIRECTOR, SW & SE, cecilia.rosales@state.nm.us 
MARY MC QUEENEY, CHIEF CCA, Mary.McQueeney@state.nm.us  

 
County Office Manager Address Phone # Fax # 
JENNIFER ARCHULETA-EARP, JenniferA.Earp@state.nm.us, NW Regional Manager, Phone:  (505) 867-2373 
Cibola Rebecca Sandoval-Gonzales 

rebecca.sandoval@state.nm.us 
1019 E. Roosevelt Ave, Ste. A Grants, NM  87020 (505) 285-6673 (505) 287-7603 

McKinley Marianna Bailon 
Marianna.Bailon@state.nm.us  

1720 East Aztec, Gallup, NM   87301 (505) 863-9556 (505) 722-6976 

San Juan Crystal Hubert-Mason 
Crystal.Hubert@state.nm.us 

2800 Farmington Ave., Farmington, NM  87401 (505) 327-5316 (505) 599-9680 

Sandoval Cantrell Mosley 
cantrell.mosley@state.nm.us 

4359 Jager Dr., NE, Suite D, Rio Rancho, NM 
87144 

(505) 771-5990 (505) 867-7671 

Torrance Exequiel Arellano, Jr. 
Exequiel.ArellanoJr@state.nm.us  

214 S. 5th Street, P.O. Box 348, Estancia, NM 87016 (505) 384-2745 (505) 384-2891 

Valencia Kimberly Chavez-Buie 
kim.chavez-buie@state.nm.us 

750 Morris Road, SW, Los Lunas, NM  87031 (505) 866-2300 (505) 866-2319 

MATTHEW ESQUIBEL, matthewa.esquibel@state.nm.us, NE Regional Manager, Phone:  (505) 827-7450 
Colfax/Union April Jolley 

April.Jolley@state.nm.us 
1900 Hospital Drive, Raton, NM   87740 (575) 445-2358 (575) 445-2410 

San Miguel/Mora/ 
Guadalupe 

Georgia Baca 
GeorgiaM.Baca@state.nm.us 

2518 Ridge Runner Rd., Las Vegas, NM   87701 (505) 426-1020 (505) 425-5049 

Santa Fe Kurt Smith 
Kurt.Smith@state.nm.us 

1920 5th Street, Santa Fe, NM   87505 (505) 827-7450 (505) 827-7440 

Rio Arriba/Los 
Alamos 

Kurt Smith 
Kurt.Smith@state.nm.us 

912 North Railroad, Espanola, NM  87532 (505) 753-7191 (505) 763-0433 

Taos Melissa Montoya 
MelissaD.Montoya@state.nm.us 

1308 Gusdorf  Rd., Taos, NM   87571 (575) 758-8871 (575) 751-0719 

LARRY WISECUP, charles.wisecup@state.nm.us, SW Regional Manager, Phone:  (575) 434-5950 
Dona Ana Perm Plan 
& Placement 

Alicia Antes 
Alicia.Antes@state.nm.us  

2805 Roadrunner Parkway, Las Cruces, NM  88007 
945 Anthony Drive, Anthony, NM  88021 

(575) 373-6490 
(575) 882-7900 

(575) 373-6415 
(575) 882-7850 

Dona Ana Invest 
& I-HS 

Marianne Hernandez 
marianne.hernandez@state.nm.us 

2805 Roadrunner Parkway, Las Cruces, NM  88007 
945 Anthony Drive, Anthony, NM   88021 

(575) 373-6490 
(575) 882-7900 

(575) 373-6415 
(575) 882-7850 

Grant & So. Catron  Melissa Marquez-Gonzales 
Melissa.Marquez-Gon@state.nm.us 

3082 32nd Bypass Rd. Ste. A, Silver City, NM   
88061 

(575) 538-2945 (575) 388-5498 

Luna/Hidalgo Jackie Scholten 
Jackie.Scholten@state.nm.us 

918 E. Pear, Deming, NM   88030 (575) 546-6557 (575) 546-7114 

Otero Jacquelyn Carter 
Jacquelyn.Carter@state.nm.us 

2200 Indian Wells Rd., Alamogordo, NM   88310 (575) 434-5950 (575) 437-3084 

Lincoln Jacquelyn Carter 26387 US Highway 70, Ruidoso Downs, NM  88346 (575) 378-0045 (505) 841-9199 
Sierra Tina VanWinkle 

tina.vanwinkle@state.nm.us 
161 New School Rd., T or C, NM   87901 (575) 894-3414 (575) 894-1044 

Socorro/No. Catron Tina VanWinkle 104 S. 6th Street, Socorro, NM   87801 (575) 835-2716 (575) 835-2257 
GEORGE ARGUELLO, george.arguello@state.nm.us, SE Regional Manager, Phone:  (575) 461-0110 
Chaves Matthew Rael 

matthew.rael@state.nm.us 
#4 Grand Ave. Plaza, Suite A, Roswell, NM   88201 (575) 624-6071 (575) 624-6190 

Curry Janelle Combs 
Janelle.Combs@state.nm.us 

221 W. Llano Estacado, Clovis, NM   88101 (575) 763-0014 (575) 763-0041 

Roosevelt Janelle Combs 1500 South Avenue D, Portales, NM  88130 (505) 841-9150 (575) 356-2601 
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Eddy/Carlsbad Maria Calderon 
maria.calderon@state.nm.us 

901 DeBaca, Carlsbad, NM   88220 (575) 887-3576 (575) 887-6437 

Eddy/Artesia Maria Calderon 2215 W. Main, Artesia, NM   88210 (575) 748-1221 (575) 748-3789 
Lea/Hobbs Trish Garza 

Patricia.Garza@state.nm.us 
907 West Calle Sur, Hobbs, NM   88240 (575) 397-3450 (575) 397-3472 

Quay/Harding/ DeBaca Theresa Goodwin 
Theresa.Goodwin@state.nm.us  

107 West Aber, Tucumcari, NM  88401 (575) 461-0110 (575) 461-4173 

ANASTACIA VAN ORMAN, Anastacia.VanOrman@state.nm.us, Metro Regional Manager, Phone:  (505) 841-2911 
Metro Reg Off #1 Christina Nuanes 

christina.nuanes@state.nm.us 
4501 Indian School Rd., NE, Bldg. 3, Alb, NM  
87110 

(505) 841-2911 (505) 841-7867 

Metro Reg Off #2 Victoria Romero 
VictoriaT.Romero@state.nm.us 

4775 Indian School Rd., NE, Bldg. 4, Alb, NM  
87110 

(505) 841-2911 (505) 260-4788 

Metro Reg Off #3 Rhonda Moreland 
Rhonda.Moreland@state.nm.us  

4775 Indian School Rd., NE, Bldg. 4, Alb, NM  
87110 

(505) 841-2911 (505) 260-4786 

Metro Reg Off #4 Jolene Natewa 
jolene.natewa@state.nm.us 

4501 Indian School Rd., NE, Bldg., 3, Alb NM  
87110 

(505) 841-2911 (505) 841-6699 

Metro Reg Off #5 Bernadette Zajac, Acting 
BernadetteM.Zajac@state.nm.us 

4775 Indian School Rd., NE, Bldg. 4, Alb, NM  
87110 

(505)841-2911 (505) 260-4787 

LETICIA SALINAS, LeticiaR.Salinas@state.nm.us, SCI & REC CENTER Regional Manager, Phone:  (505) 841-6100 
SCI Office #1 Paul Williams 

paul.williams@state.nm.us 
4665 Indian School Rd., NE, Bldg. 1, Alb, NM  
87110 

(505) 841-6100 (505) 841-6691 

SCI Office #2 Jeffrey Bowerman 
Jeffrey.Bowerman@state.nm.us 

4665 Indian School Rd., NE, Bldg. 1, Alb, NM  
87110 

(505) 841-6100 (505) 841-6691 

Receiving Center Leticia Salinas, Acting 4665 Indian School Rd., NE, Bldg. 1, Alb, NM  
87110 

(505) 841-6100 (505) 841-6691 

Statewide Central Intake Toll Free Line   1-855-333-7233 (855-333-SAFE) 
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	P. O. DRAWER 5160, PERA RM. 254, SANTA FE, NM 87502-5160
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